

## **BID TABULATION AWARD FORM**

BID DATE; Wednesday May 23, 2018

BID FOR; Mechanic Services BID NUMBER; RFB# 201804-408

ITEMS AS REQUESTED WITHIN BID:	FABICK CAT RESPONSES	MURPHY TRACTOR RESPONSES
Material/Parts (Total Cost plus %) \$0-\$749	35%	"Per Vendor"%
Material/Parts (Total Cost plus %) \$750-\$4,499	35%	"Per Vendor"%
Material/Parts (Total Cost plus %) \$4,500 and up	35%	"Per Vendor"%
Flat Mechanic Service Labor Rate Per Hour (Straight Time) offered for this bid. Flat Mechanic Service Labor Rate Per Hour (Nights and Weekends).  Flat Mechanic Service Labor Rate Per Hour (Holidays).	\$130.00/hour \$181.00/hour \$181.00/hour	\$110.00/hour \$140.00/hour \$230.00/hour
Service call mileage charge, if any, for onsite repairs located throughout the County. Mileage calculated from the Awarded Vendor location to where our equipment is needing repair work.	\$4.25/mile	\$5.00/mile
Vendor's bid responses indicated the following vehicle types they are agreeing to sup	oply Service for. (✓)	
Passenger Car & Pickup Trucks Repair Serv Large Truck Repair Service.	/ice	
Heavy Equipment Repair Service. All of the Above.	<u></u>	<u></u>

<u>Wednesday May 23, 2018:</u> After opening response packages from the above listed companies, today, initial details were noted and documented by Road & Bridge Interim Administrator Devin Huff and myself. Both response packages will be thoroughly reviewed by Mr. Huff. An agenda request has been made, and approved, to deliver a formal recommendation for award to the Taney County Commission on Tuesday May 29, 2018.

<u>Tuesday May 29, 2018:</u> Both responses qualified to participate with overall competitive pricing covering services of value to Taney County. As such Mr. Huff recommended to the Taney County Commission to award to Fabick Cat as primary "Mechanic Services" provider, mainly due to their response covering more types of vehicles to supply service for, and Murphy Tractor as secondary.

A motion was made to award as such and The Taney County Commission then voted unanimously to do so. A subsequent Agreement will be issued for 12 months with three (3) one year renewals – per mutual agreement on pricing, etc, at that time.

Thank you.

Ron Erickson, Director of Purchasing Taney County Missouri May 29, 2018